Q. What’s the difference between air-cooled and
liquid-cooled models?
A. An air-cooled generator is an economical solution that
covers essential circuits and back-up power needs.
Liquid-cooled models meet larger requirements such as
whole house power coverage and commercial
applications.
Q. What is Whisper-Test™?

• For custom installations
100/200 AMP with service disconnect
• Service entrance rated
• NEMA 3R (Indoor/Outdoor)
• Easy & economical installation
*With service disconnect. Transfer switches used with models to left.
HTS 200-800 AMP
Designed for simple monitoring, operation and
maintenance. Common controls and LED lights are
conveniently located on the front door panel. All
components are front adjustable and removable
for serviceability. HTS transfer switches can only
be used with GUARDIAN Elite commercial series
models QT080 thru QT150.
Model Amps Volts Enclosure Type
HTS-N-200K1 (1 or 3) 200 277/480V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-400G1 (1 or 3) 400 120/208V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-400K1 (1 or 3) 400 277/480V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-600A3 (1 or 3) 600 120/240V 1ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-600G3 (1 or 3) 600 120/208V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-600K3 (1 or 3) 600 277/480V 3ø NEMA 1 or 3R
HTS-N-800A3 (1 or 3) 800 120/240V 1ø NEMA 1 or 3R
Model Amps Volts Enclosure Type
RTS-N-100A3 100 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-200A3 200 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-E-100A3* 100 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-E-200A3* 200 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
Model Amps Volts Enclosure Type
RTS-N-100K3 100 277/480V 3ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-200G3 200 120/208V 3ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-200K3 200 277/480V 3ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-400A3 400 120/240V 1ø NEMA 3R
RTS-N-400G3 400 120/208V 3ø NEMA 3R
RTS 100-400 AMP
Designed for a wide variety of applications that require
up to 400 Amps. RTS transfer switches are used with the
GUARDIAN Elite Commercial model QT060. They can be